
# Item Description Qty 

1 23058 REPLACEMENT GLASS DESTINATION 1.5 1 

2 AC06400 BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET KIT (6') 1 

3 PL66808 LOGO BACKING PLATE 1 

4 SE66769 DOOR WITH HANDLE AND GASKET 1 

5 30021 SELF TAPPING SCREW 8-32 "F" TYPE X 7/16" FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BLACK 14 

6 PL66774 GLASS RETAINER 1 

7 AC06950 BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GASKET 1'' X 1/8'' X 9' 1 

8 PL06728 HT MODEL DRAFT CONTROL HANDLE 1 

9 AC09163 RIGHT HAND SIDE REPLACEMENT LATCH KIT 1 

10 PL66775 GLASS RETAINER 1 

11 AC06951 SILICONE AND 5/8" X 9' BLACK GASKET KIT 1 

12 SE66768 HINGE SUPPORT 1 

13 30060 THREAD-CUTTING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" F HEX STEEL SLOT WASHER C102 ZINC 2 

14 30117 SOCKET SET SCREW #10-32 X 1/4" 2 

15 30206 ZINC WASHER ID=5/16" X OD=3/4" 2 

16 30597 OFFSETTED HINGE PIN 2 

17 AC01351 BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH BOTTOM FACING 1 

18 44084 RHEOSTAT WITH NUT 1 

19 44087 RHEOSTAT NUT 1 

20 44085 RHEOSTAT KNOB 1 

21 44091 ROCKER SWITCH 2 POSITION  MSR-8 1 

22 60013 POWER CORD 96" X 18-3  type SJT 1 

23 SE66790 BLOWER BASE FACING 1 

24 30484 WING NUT 1/4-20 6 

25 44028 CERAMIC THERMODISC F110-20F 1 

26 30335 BLOWER ANTI-VIBRATION CUSHION 4 

27 44122 DOUBLE CAGE BLOWER 120 CFM 1 

28 30185 17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER 2 

29 PL66793 LATCH SPACER 1 

30 PL67515 LATCH SUPPORT 1 

31 30026 THREAD CUTTING SCREW 10-24 F 5/8"  HEX WASHER HEAD 2 

32 30093 BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX GRADE 5 3 

33 SE66795 DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1 

34 30802 SHOWLDER SCREW #10-24 X 3/8" 2 

35 30804 SPRING 3/8'' OUTSIDE DIA. X  4 1/2''L 1 



# Item Description Qty 

36 AC09146 WOODEN AIR CONTROL HANDLE 2 

37 AC01352 BOTTOM FACING (WITHOUT BLOWER) 1 

38 30337 SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW  1/2-13 X 1-3/4" 4 

39 AC01355 29"H X 44"W BACKING PLATE (MAY BE CUT TO 26"H) INSTALLATION 1 

40 SE66816 FLUE OUTLET ELBOW 1 

41 PL66779 FACEPLATE STRUCTURE 1 

42 SE66781 TOP FACING 1 

43 30094 HEX SCREW WASHER HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/4" F ZINC TYPE 2 

44 30428 BUSHING 2 

45 SE66776 AIR CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1 

46 SE45765 DESTINATION 1.5 INSERT INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT 1 

47 29011 4'' X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD 2 

48 PL36061 4 1/2" X 9'' X 4 1/2'' X 1 1/2'' REFRACTORY BRICK 2 

49 PL36148 4 1/2" X 7 3/8" X 1 1/2" REFRACTORY BRICK 2 

50 29020 4 1/2'' X 9'' X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK HD 7 

51 PL36084 4" X 4 1/2'' X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 1 

52 29001 4'' X 8'' X 1 1/4'' REFRATORY BRICK HD 5 

53 PL63012 BRICK RETAINER 2 

54 PL66758 FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

55 PL66757 SECONDARY AIR TUBE 2 

56 21413 C-CAST BAFFLE 6 1/16'' X 20 1/2'' X 1 1/4'' 2 

57 21411 BAFFLE INSULATION 3'' X 21 1/2'' X 1/2'' 1 

58 PL34026 BAFFLE INSULATION WEIGHT 1 

59 PL66810 BAFFLE SUPPORT 2 

60 30029 CUTTING THREAD SCREW 10-24 TYPE "F" X 3/8"  HEX WASHER 8 

61 21409 TOP INSULATION 7 1/4 '' X 21 3/8'' X 1/2'' 1 

62 PL66812 TOP SUPPORT 1 

63 21408 TOP REAR INSULATION 6 3/8'' X 10 11/16'' X 1/2'' - R 2 7/8'' 2 
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